

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

2nd September 2021

ICFAI University conducts Scholarships and Semester Toppers' Awards Function

A function was conducted at the ICFAI University, Jharkhand to present awards of recognition to the toppers of last even semester of academic year 2020-21 and awardees of merit scholarships.

Welcoming the students to the function, Dr. Bhagabat Barik, Assistant Dean of the University said that the in order to encourage students for meritorious performance, our University provides merit schloarshipsupto 50% of semester fee.

Prof. Arvind Kumar, Registrar of the University declared the names of the toppers and the scholarship awardees during the function. He congratulated all the awardees and exhorted the rest of the students to strive hard and win merit awards during next semester.

Addressing the students, Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Despite COVID-19 pandemic situation, ICFAI University continued to provide quality education, using Swaadhyay Digital Learning System. We also took special efforts to provide practical exposure to Labs and Workshops in our campus and Moot Court experience. Besides, the semester examinations were conducted and the results were declared on time so that final year students could join the jobs or pursue higher studies, as per their career choice." "Our University also convinced placement companies to conduct placement interviews online through video conferencing. Reputed companies that accepted our request and came for campus placements include Byjus, Extramarks, ESAF, Reliance Retail, Tech Mahindra, Vedantu, ESAF Small Finance Bank etc. We are also happy that some of our BCA, BTech students were selected by reputed IT companies like WIPRO, through open recruitment", added Prof Rao.

A number of students expressed their pleasant experience in the blended learning at the University, using Swaadhyay. Students also expressed their gratitude to the faculty members of the university for providing not only quality education but also for the personal counseling and emotional support during the difficult times, they passed through.

Dr. Rumna Bhattacharya, Professor of the University proposed a vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.